

No. 14,517

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals  
For the Ninth Circuit

---

LIEUTENANT GENERAL W. G. WYMAN,  
or any other Commanding Officer of  
the Sixth Army, Presidio, San Fran-  
cisco, California,

*Appellant,*

VS.

RUSSELL LOUIS LAROSE,

*Appellee.*

APPELLEE'S PETITION FOR A REHEARING.

---

LAWRENCE SPEISER,

Staff Counsel, American Civil Liberties Union  
of Northern California,  
503 Market Street, San Francisco 5, California.

J. H. BRILL,

1069 Mills Building, San Francisco 4, California.

*Attorneys for Appellee  
and Petitioner.*

FILED

JUL 15 1955

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

## Subject Index

---

	Page
Preliminary Statement .....	1
The Argument .....	2
I. This Court should grant a rehearing in this case for the reason that this Court in the present opinion has failed to pass on or mention the question of whether or not the jurisdiction of this Court has been properly invoked to hear the purported appeal in this case.....	2
II. This Court should grant a rehearing in this case for the reason that this Court in the present opinion has failed to consider the prejudice resulting to appellee from the local board's action in giving him a classification of II-S on July 23, 1952, without a hearing when such classification, though numerically lower than I-A-O, was not necessarily the appropriate, correct, nor least prejudicial classification available.....	3
III. This Court should grant a rehearing in this case for the reason that this Court in the present opinion has stated (at page 7) that appellee failed to appeal the I-A-O classification given him by the local board on September 23, 1952, when in fact the record below indicates that appellee did attempt to appeal such classification .....	7

## Table of Authorities Cited

---

<b>Cases</b>	<b>Page</b>
Berman v. Craig, 207 Fed. 2d 888.....	5
Collins v. Miller, 252 U.S. 364.....	3
Craig v. United States, 207 Fed. 2d 888.....	8
Harkrader v. Wadley, 172 U.S. 148.....	4
Holiday v. Johnson, Warden, 313 U.S. 342.....	4
Kellner v. Metcalf, No. 13309, 201 Fed. 2d 838.....	4
Smith v. United States, 157 Fed. 2d 176.....	6
O'Leary et al. v. United States, 53 Fed. 2d 956.....	3
United States v. Derstine, 129 Fed. Supp. 117.....	6
United States ex rel. Bauer v. Shaughnessy, 178 Fed. 2d 756	3
United States v. Stiles, 169 Fed. 2d 455.....	5

### **Miscellaneous**

Selective Service Regulation Section 1622.21.....	6
---	---

No. 14,517
